

Media Invitation 25/2/2016

Press Conference on 2015 Annual Results Announcement

29 February 2016 (Monday)

Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (Stock Code: 215) will announce its 2015 annual results on Monday, 29 February 2016. Mr Peter Wong, Chief Executive Officer and Ms Suzanne Cheng, Chief Financial Officer, will meet the press and take questions during a press conference. Estimated upload time of information and details of the press conference are:

1) Announcement and PowerPoint Presentation

Upload Time: After 4:15pm Website: www.hthkh.com

The PowerPoint presentation will be in English.

2) Press Conference

Time: 4:45pm - Registration

5:00pm - Press conference starts

Venue: 8/F Hutchison Telecom Tower

99 Cheung Fai Road

Tsing Yi

The press conference will be conducted in Cantonese.

3) Coach service to and from Hutchison Telecom Tower:

From Kowloon Tong to Hutchison Telecom Tower

Departure time: 4:15pm

Pick-up point: InnoCentre, 72 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon Tong

From Hutchison Telecom Tower to Kowloon Tong

Departure time: About 6:15pm

For enquiries, please contact:

Adelina Mung Emily Jim 2128 3100 2128 2811 6334 0122 9040 0564

